September 16, 2025 SGC Meeting Summary
School: Holcomb Bridge MS
Date: September 16, 2025 
Time: 07:45 AM
Location: Office Conference Room
TEAMS Link (if applicable): n/a
SGC Members:
	Name
	Role
	End Date
	Email

	Daneen Greer
	Teacher
	6/30/2026
	greerd@fultonschools.org

	Patrice Payment
	Parent
	6/30/2026
	payment@fultonschools.org

	Jessica Bowdoin
	Parent
	6/30/2026
	bowdoin@fultonschools.org

	Tracy Duncan
	School Employee
	6/30/2026
	Duncansmitht@fultonschools.org

	Anna McLaurin
	Community Member
	6/30/2026
	mclaurin@fultonschools.org

	Lisette Hoschek
	Parent
	6/30/2027
	hoschek@fultonschools.org

	Joan Suggs
	Teacher
	6/30/2027
	suggsj@fultonschools.org

	Lindsey Keown (Parlimentarian)
	School Employee
	6/30/2027
	keownl@fultonschools.org

	Brittany Taylor
	Community Member
	6/30/207
	Taylorb4@fultonschools.org

	Jennifer Cassidy
	Principal
	
	cassidyj@fultonschools.org



Action Items:
	Motion
	By Whom
	Second
	Voting Results

	Approve Agenda
	Bowdoin
	Payment
	All Approved

	Approve August 2025 Minutes
	Payment
	Hoschek
	All Approved

	Approve Strategic Plan
	Hoschek
	McLaurin
	All Approved

	Charter Dollar Expenditure (Chair)
	Bowdoin
	Greer
	All Approved

	Adjourn Meeting
	Payment
	McLaurin
	All Approved



Information & Discussion Items: 
The meeting was called to order at 7:45 am.
Principal Cassidy presented the SGC Council Development Opportunities, which are now required in-person trainings for new SGC members (previously available virtually). The chair, vice-chair, and parliamentarian are required to complete these when newly elected. Our vice-chair and parliamentarian completed these in the previous year; our chair will complete this year. The team also elected which members will attend the upcoming cross-council SGC event. 
Lindsey Keown reviewed the website for compliance on the SGC page; we needed to update one council member email address, and all else was up to date. Keown emailed our school’s website coordinator for this update.
Principal Cassidy delivered the principal’s update, with a focus on recent events like Curriculum Night as well as upcoming events such as concerts, 9-weeks wrap-up, and a Kona Ice celebration visit.
The SGC team discussed charter dollar expenditures needed: printer replacements and a mentorship program for students who are at-risk in multiple categories. 
The team reviewed the date and discussion items for the next meeting, which will be held on October 7th at 7:45am. 
The meeting was adjourned at 8:33 AM. 
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